FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-23-19	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
			_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	10085937		attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10000937	_	d address of rece	
	1 .2 - 4 6	Name:	Tunturi Oy 1	Ltd :: 0: 25
10	1-13-98			
		internal A		14.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes No	 .		
3. Nature of conveyance:				1
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	dress:	ıkatu 2
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	20520	Turku, FINI	LAND
☐ Other		City:		State: ZIP:
	1	,		
Execution Date:		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			,
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date	of the applicatio	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent		
		5,518, 5,407,		
		5,395,		
		5,346,		
	Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes 🏗	No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: RICHARDSON & FOLISH	<u> </u>			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$_160.00
		☑ Enclos	sed	
		☐ Author	rized to be charc	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1200 FIFTH AVE	ENUE, SUITE 1801			
Street Address:			ccount number:	
Seattle			8-1355	
City:State:	WA ZIP: 98101		olicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
10/20/1998 TTUH11 00000118 181355 5518471	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 160.90 CH		· ***		
9. Statement and signature.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		d accreat and an	wattanhad aanuis a tava saav
To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	ier, the foregoing involute A	alloryistrue am	u correct and an	y allacheu copy is a true copy
ū	M	//h/(_	10/6/98
H. Albert Richardson Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
		Total	number of pages co	mprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				PATENT

REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0678

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tunturi, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following patent(s) issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
5,518,471	EXERCISE TREADMILL WITH REARWARDLY PLACED INCLINE MECHANISM	May 21, 1996
5,407,404	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH LIFT ASSISTANCE MECHANISM	April 18, 1995
5,395,294	FOOT PAD FOR STAIR CLIMBER EXERCISER	March 7, 1995
5,346,451	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH TELESCOPING POLE PIECES	September 13, 1994

and,

WHEREAS Tunturi Oy, Ltd. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Untamonkatu 2, 20520 Turku, Finland where correspondence may be received is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said patent(s) and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Karen Dixon declares that she is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of Assignor, that all statements made herein are of her own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0679

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment. Tunturi, Inc., ASSIGNOR Title Corporate Secretary **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** I hereby certify that this correspondence (together with all attachments and enclosures) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on the date indicated below,

RECORDED: 10/08/1998

D:\TU1\P01\ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0680